Date
13.1.1943
13.1.1943

7.2.1943
14.2.1943
14.2.1943
14.2.1943
14.2.1943
12.3.1943
24.3.1943
29.3.1943

9.4.1943
15.4.1943
15.4.1943
16.4.1943
17.4.1943
16.5.1943
17.5.1943
18.5.1943
18.5.1943
18.5.1943
18.5.1943
18.5.1943
18.5.1943
18.5.1943

8.6.1943

8.6.1943

8.6.1943

8.6.1943

8.6.1943
16.6.1943
16.6.1943
24.6.1943
30.6.1943

1.7.1943
11.7.1943
15.7.1943
15.7.1943
25.7.1943
25.7.1943
27.7.1943
27.7.1943
27.7.1943
28.7.1943
30.7.1943
30.7.1943
30.7.1943

2.8.1943

3.8.1943
3.8.1943
3.8.1943
15.8.1943
15.8.1943
17.8.1943
19.8.1943
19.8.1943
19.8.1943
11.9.1943
11.9.1943
11.9.1943
24.9.1943
24.9.1943
24.9.1943
4.10.1943
4.10.1943
5.10.1943
5.10.1943
8.10.1943
19.10.1943
17.11.1943
1.12.1943
3.1.1944
3.1.1944
7.1.1944
7.1.1944
7.1.1944
8.2.1944
13.2.1944
18.2.1944
6.3.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
6.6.1944
7.6.1944
7.6.1944
8.6.1944
8.6.1944
9.6.1944
12.6.1944
12.6.1944
14.6.1944
16.6.1944
27.6.1944
13.7.1944

Rank

Hptm.
Major
Major
Major
Ltn.
Ltn.

Ofw.
Fw.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Oblt.
Fw.
Ofw.
Ofw.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Hptm.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Uffz.
Fw.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Fw.
Ltn.
Ofw.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Uffz.
Fw.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Ofw.

Uffz.
Oblt.
Fw.
Fw.
Uffz.
Ofw.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Fw.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Fw.
Fw.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Uffz.
Uffz.
Oblt.
Oblt.
Ofw.

Fw.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Gefr.
Ofw.
Major
Hptm.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Fw.
Fw.
Oblt.
Oblt.
Hptm.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Oblt.
Fw.
Hptm.

First Name

Karl
Egon
Egon
Egon
Fritz
Josef

Willi
Walter
Horst

Gunther
Herbert
Johann
Herbert
Werner
Karl von
Georg
Wilhelm-F.
Heinrich
Karl

Karl
Heinrich
Heinrich

Horst
Theodor
Heinz
Dieter
Paul
Martin
Georg
Xavier
Werner
Kurt
Siegfried
Siegfried

Johann
Siegfried
Rolf
Werner
Kurt
Kurt

Egon
Herbert
Alois
Karl-Heinz
Erich
Hans
Ernst
Heinz
Heinz
Peter
Helmut
Johannes
Paul
Siegfried
Josef
Paul
Siegfried

Gerd
Johannes
Siegfried
Paul
Gerhard
Gerhard
Willibald

Gerd
Waldemar
Klaus
Manfred
Ludwig
Erich
Herbert
Herbert
Herbert
Otto
Fritz
Bruno
Oskar
Josef
Paul
Peter

Helmut
Siegfried
Siegfried
Paul
Gunther
Alfred

Last name
2. Abt. 831
2. Abt. 831
Borris

Mayer
Mayer
Mayer

Rosle
Wurmheller
4./Leicht Abt. 732
Stratmann
Grinlinger
Hannig
Schumacher
Behrendt
Gumprecht
Laufenberg
Gumprecht
Doring
Lieres u. Wilkau
Schanz
Steinmann
Wiese
Wunsch
Wunsch
Ehrler

Ehrler
Oberlander
Rolly
Weissenberger
Hoppe

Kehl

Fritsch
Brendel
Schott
Ellenrieder
Beckers
Bihligen
Schnell
Schnell

Elte
Halfmann
Schnell
Hermichen
Beckers
Bihligen
Goltzsch

3. u. 4./Res. Flak Abt. 235

Hess
Huppertz
Schnoll
Munsche
Nozika
Heitmann
Heinemann
Hoppe
Hoppe
Crump
Hoppe
Naumann
Fuchs
Lemke
Lorey
Draeger
Lemke
Kovner
Wiegand
ClaalRen
Lemke
Fuchs
Guttmann
Guttmann
Reimer
Gundel
Klink
Niense

2. le.Flak-Abt.931 [l.-V. Zug]
Wiegand
Radener
Mietusch
Fieseler
Hartmann
Hohagen
Huppertz
Huppertz
Huppertz
Mdiller
Schuler
Siekmann
Saar
Wurmheller
Becker
Reischer
Eichhoff
Breitweg
Lemke
Lemke
Schauder
Heckmann
Grislawski

Staffel
2.
2.
8.
Stab IIl.
Stab IIl.
Stab IIl.
Stab IIl.
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Stab Il
Stab IIl.
Stab IIl.
Stab IIl.
7.
Stab IIl.
3.
4.
Stab Il
5.
3.u. 4.
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7.

Stab IIl.
10.

4

Stab I
Stab Il.
Stab Il.
Stab Il.
12.

12.

9

Stab IV.

Stab Il.
1.

1.

2.

o~ =
NS

Unit
831
831
JG 26
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
Leicht Abt. 732
JG2
JG 26
JG2
NAG 13
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG2
JG1
JG 26
JG2
JG2
JG 54
JG 54
JG 54
JG 54
JG 54
JG 26
JG2
JG2
JG2
Res. Flak Abt.
235
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG3
JG2
JG 105
JG 26
ZG1
JG2
JG2
JG 26
JG 26
JG2
NAG 13
NAG 13
NAG 13
931
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG 27
JG2
JG 27
JG 26
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG2
JG 26
JG 51
JG1

Enemy

Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon

Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon

Place

Kijkduin

Haarlem: 40m

Staden: tiefflug

1288/05 Ost: 500m

1284/05 Ost: 600m

1287/05 Ost: 300m

1287/05 Ost: 300m

50km N. Fécamp: 7000m

St. Martin-aux-Buneaux: 10m

10km SW Brighton: 50m

15km NW Cap Gris Nez: tiefflug
2km NNW Goderville

4172/15 West: 2-25m

12km N. Pont Audemer: 2500m
10km NW Pont Audemer: 4000m
NNW Caen: tiefflug

65km NW Caen: 1000m

5km W. Abbéville: 700-50m

OC-7: 50m [W. Etaples]

QD-6: 10-20m [St. Riquier]

QC-6: 20m [Channel]

5km NW Le Hourdel: 10m

QC-8: 20m [8km W. Le Tréport]
QC-1: 15m [30km NW Le Tréport]
36 Ost 3917: 3000m

36 Ost 3917: 3000m

36 Ost 3918: 3500m

37 Ost 3087: 4200m

37 Ost 3085: 3800m

Mitte Kanal: 500-0m
Neuville-Vitasse:700-50m [SE Arras
Somme Estuary: tiefflug

30km NW Le Havre: 5m

05 Ost S/HJ-4: 200m [off Scheveningen]
Neuzen E. Ghent: 150m - tiefflug

PC 1: 50m [30km W. Berck]

bei Tours-en-Vimeu: 1000m [Somme]
05 Ost S/FJ-5: 2000m [NW lijmuiden]
05 Ost S/GJ-4: 2500m [off Zandvoort]
05 Ost S/GF-6: 2000m [W. Haarlem]
GH-6: 2000m [W. Haarlem]

05 Ost S/GF-3: 3000m [W. Haarlem]
IH-1 to NH-7: 6-7000m [Scheldt-Brakel]
2km N. Le Tréport: 1000m

05 Ost S/11/5/9 500m

S. Cayeux-sur-Mer: 1000m

1.8km N. Hafeneinfahrt Diinkirchen

14 West N/5942: 1600m

14 West N/5947: 1000m

15 West S/5088 : tiefflug

5073/15 West: tiefflug

5064/15 West: 3000m

zw. Bergues-Furnes: tiefflug

1km SE Canaples: 1000-700m [Somme]
15km N. Amiens: 3500m

3-5km NW Blangy: 1000m tiefflug
5-7km sudl. Aumale: 3500m

S. Aumale: 1000m

Raum Forges-les-Eaux: 5000m

TU-2: 800m [17km N. Ouistreham]
6km SW Honfleur: 800m

SU-4: 700m [40km Courseulles-s-Mer]
3km E. Champenard: 5-0m [NE Evreux]
2km E. Albis: 300m [Raum Nangis]

N. Tourcoing: 200m

SW Bremen: 7000m

15 West S/UT 1: 0-5m [SW Bayeux]
Grandeville: 500m

15km S. Valenciennes: 100m

5-10km E. Doullens

Creil: tiefflug

NNE Insel Guernsey: 800-50m
Nordspitze Insel Guernsey: 800m

N. Insel Guernsey: 800-10m

N. Havre de Bombec

8km NW Calais: 2500m

N. Amiens: 20m

QF-89 to RE-12: 4000m [Amiens]

AU 1-4: 300-400m [Raum Argentan]
UT 6-UU 4: 2000m [15-20km S. Caen]
UB: 1000m [Beaumont-le-Roger]

UU: 800m [E. Caen]

UU: 500m [E. Caen]

UU: 500m [E. Caen]

UC 7-2: 800-1000m [10km NW Evreux]
UC 7-3: 800m [12km NW Evreux]

UC 7: 1000m [bei Evreux]

UU-2: 1200m [10-20km NE Caen]
TT-TU alf See: 1500m [Bayeux-N. Caen]
UU: 800m [SE Caen]

TU-6: 4000m [Courseulles]

15 West/S TT 5: 700m [Port-en-Bessin]
UA-7: 300m [St. Pierre-sur-Dives]
UA-7: 400m [St. Pierre-sur-Dives]
UC-21: 400m [Louviers]

UA-4-UU-6: 400m [270° Laboissicre]
UU 2: 1000m [Caen]

UU-1/TU-7: 6-800m [Caen/Carpiquet]



Date

13.7.1944
13.7.1944
13.7.1944
13.7.1944
14.7.1944
14.7.1944
17.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
19.7.1944
10.8.1944
10.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
17.8.1944
19.8.1944
25.8.1944
24.9.1944
24.9.1944
25.9.1944
26.9.1944
26.9.1944
26.9.1944
26.9.1944
26.9.1944
26.9.1944
27.9.1944
29.9.1944
28.10.1944
28.10.1944
3.12.1944
17.12.1944
18.12.1944
24.12.1944
24.12.1944
24.12.1944
24.12.1944
27.12.1944
27.12.1944
27.12.1944

23.

29.1.
29.1.

1945

1945
1945
1945
1945

1945
1945

1945
1945

8.2.1945

8.2.1945

8.2.1945
22.2.1945
24.2.1945
24.2.1945
28.2.1945
28.2.1945

2.3.1945

2.3.1945

2.3.1945
22.3.1945
22.3.1945
24.3.1945
25.3.1945
26.3.1945
28.3.1945
28.3.1945
28.3.1945
28.3.1945
28.3.1945
28.3.1945

4.4.1945

4.4.1945

4.4.1945
12.4.1945
12.4.1945
12.4.1945
12.4.1945
12.4.1945
12.4.1945
14.4.1945

Rank
Fhj.Ofw.

Hptm.
Hptm.

Hptm.
Oblt.
Ofw.
Uffz.
Hptm.
Uffz.

Uffz.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Gefr.
Gefr.
Uffz.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Uffz.
Ofw.
Uffz.
Major
Ltn.
Gefr.
Ofw.
Fhi.
Uffz.
Ofhr.
Oblt.
Hptm.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Fhj.Ofw.
Uffz.
Uffz.
Major
Major
Major
Fhj.Uffz.
Major
Ltn.
Ltn.
Oblt.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Hptm.
Hptm.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Oberstltn.
Oberstltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Fw.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Ofhr.
Uffz.
Fw.
FhijFw.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Ogefr.
Uffz.
Oblt.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Uffz.
Uffz.
Major
FhijFw.
Oblt.
Oblt.
Uffz.
Fw.

Ltn.
Fw.
Uffz.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Oblt.
Oblt.
Ltn.
Ltn.
Ogefr.
Ltn.
Ofw.

First Name
Herbert
August
Theodor
Theodor
Siegfried
Theodor
Paul
Leo-Lothar
Helmut
Alfred
Hugo
Josef Bebbo
Wilhelm

Alfred
August
August
August
Anton

Jakob
Theodor
Theodor
Theodor
Hugo
Friedrich
Walter
Ernst
Kurt

Fritz
Erich

Siegfried
Julius
Xaver
Dietwin
Rudolf
Johannes
Alfred
Karl
Gunther
Gunther
Gunther
Gerhard
Hans
Anton
Gerhard
Joachim
Siegfried
Herbert
Gotthard
Wolfgang
Wolfgang
Gunther
Peter
Peter

Heinz
Heinz
Richard
Siegfried
Harry
Oskar
Renatus
Emil
Horst
Werner
Hans
Bodo
Waldemar
Fritz
Horst
Karl-Georg
Theobald
Manfred
Hans
Anton
Johannes
Gunther
Erich
Hermann
Wilhelm
Hans
Kurt
Stefan

Hans
Hans

Karl
Friedrich
Waldemar
Hans
Hans
Siegfried
Karl-Heinz
Erich
Waldemar
Willi

Last name
Kaiser

Mors
Weissenberger
Weissenberger
Rudschinat
Weissenberger
Schauder
Barann
Frohlich
Grislawski
Hausotter
Kratzer
Krauter
Kronberg
Lehner
Mors

Mors

Mors
Schoppler
Schultz
Vogel
Weissenberger
Weissenberger
Weissenberger
Hausotter
Zander
Arnold
Dullberg
Fadschild
Giefing
Gromotka
Mohr
Séldner
Tissat
Lemke
Meimburg
Ellenreider
Pape
Wirtgen
Klaffenbach
Neuberger
Rither
Schneider
Specht
Specht
Michalski
Utz

Hackl *
Vogt *
Gunther
Lemke
Kihn
Glaubig
Kosse
Kosse
Rennwanz
Crump
Crump
Siebert

Bar

Bar

Franz
Mdiller

Wald
Zimmermann
Spitz

Clade

Lieb
Ebrecht
Hambeck
Ring

Soffing
Kriiger
Rippert
Genth
Kraus
Stechbarth
Stenglein
Woffen
Hoffmann
Warthemann
Rudorffer
Mdiller
Hofmann
Dortenmann
Hein
Kanzler

n.n.

Prager
Stenglein
Frob
Ramthun
Soffing
Dortenmann
Dortenmann
Konrad
Ossenkop
Schneider
Soffing
Reschke

Staffel
7.
1.
Stab I
Stab I
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Stab I
8.
8.
9

Stab IIl.
Stab IIl.

6.
9.
10.
1.
13.

Stab Il.

Stab Il
4.

1

Stab IIl.

7

Stab Il.

5.
2

Stab Il.

4.
14.
13.

tab

Unit
JG1
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG 11
JG5
JG 26
JG1
JG1
JG1
JG1
JG1
JG1
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG1
JG1
JG5
JG5
JG5
JG1
JG1
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG2
JG 27
JG 27
JG2
JG 27
JG2
JG 53
JG 26
JG 26
JG2
JG4
JG 11
JG4
JG4
JG 11
JG 11
JG4
JG 27
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG2
JG3
JG3
JG3
JG3
JG3
JG 54
JG 54
JG 54
JG3
JG3
JG 11
JG3
JG3
JG3
JG 54
JG27
JG27
JG 27
JG 27
JG 27
JG 26
JG27
JG27
JG 26
JG 26
JG27
JG27
JG27
JG 26
JG 26
JG7
JG 27
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG27
JG 26
JG 26
JG27
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 301

Enemy
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon?
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Tempest
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Typhoon
Tempest V
Tempest
Typhoon
Typhoon
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Typhoon
Typhoon
Tempest
Tempest
Typhoon
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Typhoon
Tempest
Tempest
Typhoon
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest

Place

UU-9: 1600m [Raum Caen]

TA-54: 800-1200m [Tricqueville]

TA-4: 800m [Trouville-sur-Mer]

TA-43: 600m [Tricqueville]

UT-23: 10m [Balleroy]

Lisieux

15 West S/UU: 900m [Caen]

15 West S/UU-34: 700m [Caen]

15 West S/UU-12: 300m [Raum Caen]
15 West S/UU-63: 300m [Raum Caen]
15 West S/UU-3: 400m [Caen]

05 Ost S/UA: 900m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/UA-25: 1200m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/UA-1: 100m [Lisieux]

15 West S/UU-45: 1200m [Caen]

15 West S/UU-45: 1200m [Caen]

05 Ost S/UA-35: 1200m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/UA-1: 600m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/UA: 900m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/UA-2: 1000m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/UA-3: 1200m [Lisieux]

05 Ost S/TA-9: 1500m [Cormeilles]
AT-1: 20-30m [15km NNW Vire]
AU-6: 3000m [Skm W. Trun]
AC-14: 1000m [S. Evreux]

UA: 1000m [Raum Bocage Falaise]
UA: 1200m [Raum Bocage Falaise]
UA 4: 1200m [La Boissicre/Lisieux]
AC-12: 1000m [S. Evreux]

UB-UC: 1000m [Bernay-Louviers]
04 Ost N/AA-7: 3500m [NE Argentan]
UB: 1900m [Bernay-Le Neubourg]
AC-54: 1600m [St. André-de-I'Eure]
SB-87: 500m [Barentin/Rouen]

05 Ost S/KN: 1500m [Goch]

HM 5-7-8: 100-200m [Apeldoorn]
IM-9: 7-800m [Nijmegen]

05 Ost S/HN-GN: 2500m [Deventer]
W. Amheim: 1800m

05 Ost S/HN-GN: 2000m [Deventer]
05 Ost S/HN-IN: 400m [Doetinchem]
05 Ost S/HN-GN: 2000m [Deventer]
05 Ost S/HN-GN: 2000m [Deventer]
SW Goch: 200m

JN: 1500m [Arnhem-Nijmegen]

LN: 800-300m [Diilken]

LN: 900m [Diilken]

IP-3/KP-3: 800-1000m

05 Ost S/PO: 2500m [Eifel]

ON: 1500m [Monschau]

Miinster-Handorf
Miinster-Handorf
Miinster-Handorf
FI.PI. Eindhoven
FI.PI. Eindhoven
Raum Aschen

Raum Eindhoven

Raum Nordhorn-Enschede
Wallenbriick
Wallenbriick

E. Achmer

SW Achmer
Bramsche

HO: bei Rheine
N. Dusseldorf

N. Dusseldorf
Osnabriick
Osnabriick
Achmer

E. Rheine

W. Osnabriick
Raum Rheine
Raum Rheine

bei Wesel

E. Dinslaken

SW Miinster
5km SW Miinster
5km SW Miinster
S. Coesfeld

5km SW Miinster
5km SW Miinster
JO 5-2

6km E. Diepholz
6km E. Diepholz
6km E. Diepholz
15km N. Uelsen
15km N. Uelsen
15km N. Uelsen
15km N. Uelsen
15km N. Uelsen
15km N. Uelsen
Ludwigslust



Date
17.4.1945
17.4.1945
17.4.1945
21.4.1945
21.4.1945
21.4.1945
29.4.1945

Rank

Ogefr.

Oblt.
Ltn.

Hptm.

Ltn.
Ltn.
Ltn.

First Name
Gunther
Hans
Waldemar
Paul
Werner
Rudolf
Waldemar

Last name
Bocker
Dortenmann
Soffing
Schauder
Schramm
Wurff
Soffing

Staffel
1.
3.
2.
Stab Il
6.
6.
2.

Unit
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 26
JG 301
JG 26

Enemy

Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest
Tempest

Place

SW Lubeck
SW Lubeck
SW Lubeck
NW Perleberg
NW Perleberg
Dammer See
S. Ratzenburg



